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ROGERS ARENA



19/03  VS.COLORADO  7:30PMCT  18-6W
19/09  @SINDES)  9.00PMCT 13121 (o) SCORING FIRST: 3
19/31  US.PANTHERCITY ~ 8:00PMCT  11-9W OPPONENT SCORES FIRST: ~ 4-4  0-2
01/13  @COLORADO  8:00PMCT  11-10L (OT) LEADING AFTERFIRST: 35 11
01/28  VS.LASVEGAS ~ 7:30PMCT  15-10W TIED AFTER FIRST: 01 00
02/04  @VANCOUVER  9:00PMCT LEADING AT HALF: 54 3H
02/10  @CALGARY  B:00PMCT . ) )
02/17  @SANDIEGD  9-00PMCT TRALING AT HMF' H
0/%  VSUMNCOWER  T00PMCT TIED AT HALF 2 0
03/04  @PANTHERCITY  7:00PMCT LEADING AFTER THIRD: ~ 7-2 31
03/11  VS.SANDIEGD  7:30PMCT TRAILING AFTERTHIRD: ~ 1-6  0-0
03/17  @CALGARY  8:00PMCT OVERTIME GAMES: 112 02
03/25  VS.CALGARY  B:30PMCT OUTSHOOTING OPPONENT 88 21
04/01  VS.VANCOUVER  8:30PMCT OUTSHOT BY OPPONENT: 019 11

04/08 @ GEORGIA 6:00PM CT
04/15  VS.HALIFAX  8:30PMCT
04/22  VS.COLORADO  8:30PMCT
04/29  @LASVEGAS  9:30PMCT

MANAGER, COMMUNICATIONS RYAN DILKS: 5 POINTS FROM 100 CAREER POINTS
ASHTON DYOK MATT BEERS: 5 ASSISTS FROM 100 CAREER ASSISTS
306-231-0804

ASHTON@SASKENT.COM



Saskatoon, SK — The Saskatchewan Rush are heading west to Vancouver, BC to kick off a three-
game road stint. The Rush will take on the Vancouver Warriors at Rogers Arena with a 9:00 p.m.
CST start time on Saturday, February 4.

Saturday’s match will be the first of three meetings for the two teams and the only one on the
road. Vancouver will return to Saskatchewan on February 25™ and April 15t to complete the
series.

Last year’s season series closed out with the Rush on top. The Rush captured a 10-9 win early in
the season at Rogers Arena in December but then fell 13-7 in February. Saskatchewan finished
the series with the upper hand after a 15-13 win on home turf.

The Rush continue to sit undefeated on Co-op Field this season after a 15-10 victory over the Las
Vegas Desert Dogs last Saturday. Mark Matthews had his season high night with 12 points (4G-
8A) and broke an NLL record of 13 turnovers. Robert Church also had himself a night with five
goals and three assists. Rookie forward Austin Madronic netted his first career hat trick and
captured the first star of the night.

The Warriors are coming off their sixth loss of the season after falling 20-7 to Panther City
Lacrosse Club last weekend. Vancouver announced a trade early in the week to move Mitch
Jones, who currently leads the team in points, assists and shots on goal and sits second for goals,
to the Philadelphia Wings in exchange for Steph Charbonneau and a 1%t and 2" round draft pick.
Vancouver sits with a 1-6 record heading into this weekend’s game.

Saturday night’s game will take place at Rogers Arena in Vancouver, BC with a 9:00 p.m. CST
start time. It will be the TSN game of the week and can be viewed on TSN networks. Fans can
also listen live on the Rush app.
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Clark Walter
Ryan Keenan
Robert Church
Marshall Powless

Matthew Dinsdale
Austin Madronic
Dan Lintner
Mark Matthews

Matt Beers
Bobby Kidd 111
Kyle Rubisch
Isaac Ngyou

Mike Messenger
Mike Mallory
Connor McClelland
Ryan Dilks
Jake Boudreau
Holden Garlent
Ryan Barnable
Jerrett Smith

Alex Buque
Eric Penney

Jeremy Searle
Laine Hruska
Wyatt Haux

Keagan White
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Forwards
L 5'11 180
L 6’0 205
R 510 200
L 6’0 185
R 6’0 195
R 510 180
R 59 185
L 6’5 230
Defence/Transition
R 6’3 205
R 6’3 185
R 6'2 230
R 6’1 185
R 6’2 225
R 6'2 190
L 6’0 175
R 6’1 195
R 6'2 185
L 6'2 198
L 5’10 170
L 6’3 210
Goaltenders
R 5'11 332
R 6’0 225
Practice Roster
R 6’3 215
R 6’1 220
R 6’4 220
L 6’0 196

11-23-1998
09-10-1994
11-18-1991
07-27-2000

07-12-1991
05-8-1999
09-15-1992
01-27-1990

11-22-1989
10-10-1998
08-29-1988
03-08-2001
03-14-1994
04-18-1991
06-08-1997
10-20-1990
06-15-1998
08-27-1996
02-05-1999
08-18-1995

09-27-1992
11-22-1993

06-01-2001
05-22-2001
05-09-1999
02-02-2000

Port Coquitlam, BC
Oshawa, ON
Coquitlam, BC
Oshweken, ON

Coquitlam, BC
Victoria, BC
Courtice, ON
Oshawa, ON

Coquitlam, BC
Port Moody, BC
Brampton, ON
Maple Ridge, BC
Surrey, BC
Delta, BC
Brampton, ON
Edmonton, AB
Brampton, ON
Thorold, ON
Whitby, ON
Winnipeg, MB

Whitby, ON
Rexdale, BC

Bolton, ON
Warman, SK

Estevan, SK
Saskatoon, SK
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PLAYER

Alex Buque
Matt Beers
Bobby Kidd Il
Kyle Rubisch
Isaac Ngyou
Mike Messenger
Clark Walter
Mike Mallory
Connor McClelland
Ryan Keenan
Robert Church
Marshall Powless
Jeremy Searle
Ryan Dilks
Marty Dinsdale
Austin Madronic
Dan Lintner
Mark Matthews
Jake Boudreau
Laine Hruska
Eric Penney
Holden Garlent
Ryan Barnable
Keagan White
Wyatt Haux
Jerrett Smith

PRONUNCIATION

BOO-Kay
Beers
Kid-the-third
ROO-bish
En-jew
MESS-in-jer
Wall-Ter
Mal-or-EE
Muh-Clel-land
KEE-Nan
Church
Pow-Less
Sir-L

Dilks
Dinz-DALE
MA-Draw-Nick
LINT-ner
Math-Ews
BOO-Drow
ROOsh-Ka
PEN-Knee
GAR-lent
Barn-A-bull
White

H-aux

Smith



LAYER

Robert Church
Mark Matthews
Ryan Keenan

Dan Lintner

Jeff Shattler
Josh Currier
Mike Messenger
Holden Garlent
Chris Corbeil
Marshall Powless
Bobby Kidd 11l
Matt Beers

Jeff Cornwall
Austin Murphy
Ryan Dilks

Connor
McClelland
Mike Mallory

Adam Shute

Kyle Rubisch

Eric Penney

Jordi Jones-Smith
Peter Dubenski
Clark Walter

Cameron
Dunkereley
Tristan Rai

Bench
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2021-22 Season
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0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
51.8
0.0
0.0
0.0
48.3
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

0.0



LAYER

2022-23 Season

Forwards
9 Clark Walter F 0 O 0 O 0 2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Ryan Keenan F 5 8 19 27 4 0 4 1 1 0 17 13 2 0 0
17 Robert Church F 5 17 19 36 0 5 7 0 1 1 27 15 0 0 0
18 Marshall Powless F 5 5 10 15 0 2 1 0 1 1 11 10 O 0 0
32 Matthew Dinsdale F 5 6 9 15 0 0 0 1 1 1 12 7 1 0 0
33 Austin Madronic* F 5 5 1 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 13 8 0 0 0
41 Dan Lintner F 5 10 4 14 2 4 0 0 0 0 11 7 0 0 0
42 Mark Matthews F 5 8 29 37 0 2 9 0 0 0 20 37 1 0 0
Defence/Transition
2 Matt Beers D 5 1 2 3 4 1 0 0 0 0 25 4 3 0 0
3 Bobby Kidd 11l D 5 0 2 2 4 0 0 0 0 0 33 5 8-23 35
4 Kyle Rubisch D 5 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 37 1 10 0 0
6 Isaac Ngyou D 2 O 0 O 2 0 0 0 0 0 7 1 0 0 0
8 Mike Messenger T 5 2 2 4 8 1 0 0 0 0 44 9 2 st 57
10 Mike Mallory T 3 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 13 3 1 0 0
13 Connor McClelland D 5 1 0 1 4 0 0 0 0 0 21 O 1 0 0
22 Jeremy Searle*(PR) T 2 0 0 O 2 0 0 0 0 0 5 1 1 0 0
24 Ryan Dilks D 3 1 2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 12 2 3 0 0
43 Jake Boudreau* T 5 0 1 1 4 0 0 0 0 0 24 6 6 0 0
70 Holden Garlent D 5 1 2 3 6 0 0 1 1 0 25 3 4 0 0
72 Wyatt Haux* (PR) D 0 O 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
75 Keagan White (PR) D 0 O 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
77 Ryan Barnable*(IR) D 0 O 0 o0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
95 Jerrett Smith* T 5 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 14 2 1 0 0
Goaltenders
# Player P G Min w L GA GAA SV SV%
P
00 Alex Buque G 5 292:36 3 2 46 9.43 299 80%
61 Eric Penney G 1 12:15 0 0 3 1469 8 73%
46 Laine Hruska* (PR) G 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 0



#2 MATT BEERS

6’3” | 205lbs | Defender | Right
Coquitlam, BC | 11-22-1989
Career Highs

CTOs: 36 (2017)

LBs: 134 (2019)
PIMs: 071 (2017)

#3 BOBBY KIDD Hi

6’3” | 205lbs | Defender | Right
Port Moody, BC | 10-10-1998
Career Highs

CTOs: 17 (2022)

LBs: 60 (2022)
PIMs: O

#4 KYLE RUBISCH

6’2” | 230lbs | Defender | Right
Brampton, ON | 08-29-1988
Career Highs

CTOs: 61 (2014)

LBs: 156 (2014)
PIMs: 38 (2013)



LAYER

#6 ISAAC NGYOU

6’1” | 185lbs | Forward | Right
Maple Ridge, BC | 03-08-2001

#8 MIKE MESSENGER
6’2” | 225lbs | Transition | Right
Surrey, BC | 03-14-1994

Career Highs

CTOs: 31 (2019)
LBs: 168 (2022)
PIMs: 40 (2017)

#9 CLARK WALTER
5’11” | 180Ilbs | Forward | Left
Port Coquitlam, BC | 11-23-1998




LAYER

#10 MIKE MALLORY
6’1” | 190lbs | Transition | Right
Delta, BC | 04-18-1991

Career Highs

CTOs: 4 (2016 & 2020)
LBs: 62 (2020)

PIMs: 10 (2022)

#13 CONNOR MCCLELLAND
6’0” | 175lbs | Defender | Left
Brampton, ON | 06-08-1997

Career Highs
CTOs: 14 (2022)
LBs: 50 (2022)
PIMs: 14 (2022)

#15 RYAN KEENAN
6’0” | 205lbs | Forward | Left
Oshawa, ON | 09-10-1994

Career Highs
Goals: 26 (2018)
Assists: 47 (2018)
Points: 72 (2018)




LAYER

#17 ROBERT CHURCH
5’10” | 200lbs | Forward | Right
Coquitlam, BC | 11-18-1991

Career Highs
Goals: 47 (2018)
Assists: 60 (2018)
Points: 107 (2018)

#18 MARSHALL POWLESS
6’0” | 185lbs | Forward | Left
Oshweken, ON | 07-27-2000

Career Highs
Goals: 4 (2022)
Assists: 3 (2022)
Points: 7 (2022)

#22 JEREMY SEARLE
6’3” | 215lbs | Transition | Left

Bolton, ON | 06-01-2001




LAYER

#24 RYAN DILKS
6’1” | 195lbs | Defender | Right
Edmonton, AB | 10-20-1990

Career Highs

CTOs: 51 (2016)
LBs: 101 (2022)
PIMs: 30 (2017)

#32 MARTY DINSDALE

6’0” | 195lbs | Forward | Right
Coquitlam, BC | 07-12-1991
Career Highs

Goals: 23 (2018)

Assists: 28 (2022)
Points: 47 (2019)

#33 AUSTIN MADRONIC
5’10” | 180Ilbs | Forward | Right
Victoria, BC | 05-08-1999




LAYER

#41 DAN LINTNER
5'9” | 185lbs | Forward | Right

?
‘rl /f'l Courtice, ON | 09-15-1992

Career Highs
Goals: 26 (2022)
Assists: 17 (2019)
Points: 42 (2022)

#42 MARK MATTHEWS
6’5” | 185lbs | Forward | Left
Oshawa, ON | 01-27-1990

Career Highs
Goals: 53 (2015)
Assists: 84 (2018)
Points: 116 (2018)

#43 JAKE BOUDREAU
6’2” | 185lbs | Transition | Right
Brampton, ON | 08-27-1996




LAYER

#70 HOLDEN GARLENT
6’2" | 198lbs | Defender | Left
Thorold, ON | 08-27-1996

Career Highs
CTOs: 23 (2022)
LBs: 88 (2022)
PIMs: 12 (2022)

#72 WYATT HAUX
6’4” | 220lbs | Defender| Right
Estevan, SK | 05-09-1999

#75 KEAGAN WHITE
6'0” | 196lbs | Defender | Left
Saskatoon, SK | 02-02-2000




LAYER

#77 RYAN BARNABLE
5’10” | 170lbs | Defender | Left
Whitby, ON | 02-05-1999

#9935 JERRETT SMITH
6’3” | 210lbs | Transition | Left
Winnipeg, MB | 08-18-1995




LAYER

#00 ALEX BUQUE
511”7 | 332Ibs | Goaltender | Right
Whitby, ON | 09-27-1992

Career Highs
SV%: 0.81 (2015)

#46 LAINE HRUSKA
6’1” | 220lbs | Goaltender | Right
Warman, SK | 05-22-2001

#61 ERIC PENNEY
6’0” | 225lbs | Goaltender | Right
Rexdale, BC | 11-22-1993

Career Highs
SV%: 0.83 (2022)




GAMES PLAYED

BRETT MYDSKE
KYLE RUBISCH
CHRIS CORBEIL
MARK MATTHEWS
RYAN DILKS

POINTS

MARK MATTHEWS
ROBERT CHURCH
BEN MCINTOSH
ZACK GREER

GOALS

MARK MATTHEWS
ROBERT CHURCH
BEN MCINTOSH
ZACK GREER

18
17

18

9%

30
38

TOTAL

170
165
160
102
148

TOTAL

8ol
616
394
37

TOTAL

318
200
piv)
184

RSSISTS

MARK MATTHEWS
ROBERT CHURCH
CURTIS KNIGHT
BEN MCINTOSH

CTO0S

KYLE RUBISCH
RYAN DILKS
CHRIS CORBEIL
BRETT MYDSKE

LBS

KYLE RUBISCH
JEREMY THOMPSON
CHRIS CORBEIL

62
26

2022
30

38
18

148

105

TOTAL

333
361
piv)
184

TOTAL

398
20
piki
n

TOTAL

1443
1263
972



